Ed.00 Rev.00
XMB
Metallized polyester film capacitor
MKT - X2 class +100°C capacitor
28.1 01.2000
Main applications : Interference suppression, filtering,
across the line application
Dielectric

Temperature= +100±2°C Dielectric strength: no dielectric breakdown
Test Duration= 1000 h or flash over at 4,3xUr(DC), 1 min.
Voltage applied:1,25xUr +1000VAC for Capacitance change≤ ±10%
0,1s/h DF change≤ 0,0050 at 1kHz
IR≥ 50% of initial limit value
Test conditions: Performance:
Solder bath temperature= +260±5°C Capacitance change≤ ±2%
Dipping time (with heat screen)= 10±1s DF change≤0,0050 at 1kHz
IR≥ 50% initial limit value
Warning
This specification must be completed with the data given in the
“General technical information” chapter
XMB  article table
 Ur Cap. Dimension in mm du/dt Ko ICEL ordering
Vac (µF) B H L P d V/µs V2/µs      code(1)
275 0,01 5 11 18 15 0,8 100 78000 XMBA272100*E#
275 0,015 5 11 18 15 0,8 100 78000 XMBA272150*E#
275 0,022 5 11 18 15 0,8 100 78000 XMBA272220*E#
275 0,033 6 12 18 15 0,8 100 78000 XMBA272330*E#
275 0,047 6 12 18 15 0,8 100 78000 XMBA272470*E#
275 0,068 7,5 13,5 18 15 0,8 100 78000 XMBA272680*E#
275 0,1 8,5 14,5 18 15 0,8 100 78000 XMBA273100*E#
275 0,1 6 15 26,5 22,5 0,8 100 78000 XMBA273100*G#
275 0,15 8,5 17 26,5 22,5 0,8 100 78000 XMBA273150*G#
275 0,22 10 18,5 26,5 22,5 0,8 100 78000 XMBA273220*G#
275 0,33 11 20 26,5 22,5 0,8 100 78000 XMBA273330*G#
275 0,33 11 20 32 27,5 0,8 100 78000 XMBA273330*H#
275 0,47 11 20 32 27,5 0,8 100 78000 XMBA273470*H#
275 0,68 15 24,5 32 27,5 0,8 100 78000 XMBA273680*H#
275 1 18 33 32 27,5 0,8 100 78000 XMBA274100*H#
275 1,5 22 37 32 27,5 0,8 100 78000 XMBA274150*H#
275 1,5 17 28 42,5 37,5 0,8 100 78000 XMBA274150*J#
275 2,2 22 30 42,5 37,5 1 100 78000 XMBA274220*J#
(1)Change the * symbol with the needed capacitance  tolerance code:K=±10%, M=±20%
and the # symbol with the needed leads execution (S, L, M or C)
Note: standard cables (C and M codes) length up to 80mm; longer leads available upon request